WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: SONEPCO FEDERAL CREDIT UNIC 6475 WEST SAHARA AVE. LAS VEGAS, NV 89146 Parcel ID Number: 008-291-02 Mail Tax Statement To:	ON
LUTHER DEAN TURLEY, JR. KIMBERLY ANN TURLEY 100 BUCKHORN RD. ALAMO, NV 89001	

FILED FOR RECORDING
AT THE REQUEST OF

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE
2005 APR 22 AM 11 45

LINCOLN COUNTY REJORDER
FEE 20.00
LESLIE BOUCHER

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

REVOLVING CREDIT DEED OF TRUST

THIS DEED OF TRUST CONTAINS A DUE-ON-SALE PROVISION AND SECURES INDEBTEDNESS UNDER A CREDIT AGREEMENT WHICH PROVIDES FOR A REVOLVING LINE OF CREDIT AND MAY CONTAIN A VARIABLE RATE OF INTEREST.

T	THIS DEED	OF TRUST	is made	this 2	8th_	day of	007	OBER	. 2004 .
among the Tr		LUTHER DI	CAN TU	RLEY, JR	AND	KIMBERLY	ANN	TURLEY,	HUSBAND AND
WIFE AS J	JOINT TE	NANTS			V	\			(herein "Borrower"),
<u></u>		FIRST AMI	ERICAN	TITLE CO	OMPANY	OF NEVA	DA	7	(herein "Trustee"),
and the Bene	eficiary,	SONEPCO I	FEDERA	L CREDIT	UNION			7	(,
a corporation	organized	and existing	under th	e laws of		NEVADA	1	-	······································
whose address		6475 W SA				1	1		ر
		LAS VEGAS		89146	W		\sim	, .	(herein "Lender").
				The state of the s	1		-	V	(riciciir Lender).
IN CON	NSIDERATIO	ON of the inc	iebtedne	ss herein re	cited an	d the trust he	rein cr	eated:	
TO SEC	CURE to Le	nder: 🥒		74	h.	N.	75.	74	
(1) Ti	he repayme	ent of all in	debtedn	ess due and	d to bed	come due ur	nder th	e terms ar	nd conditions of the
E.	OANLINER	" Home Equ	ity Plan	Credit Agree	ement a.	nd Truth-in-L	endina	Disclosures	s made by Borrower
ar	nd dated tr	ie same da	y as this	s Deed of T	rust, an	d all modifie	ations	, amendme	nts, extensions and
to te	eriewais the	eor (nerein	Credit A	greement").	Lender i	ias agreed to	make	advances to	Borrower under the
re	emis of the t	stedit Agree	ment, wr	ich advance	s will be	of a revolvin	g natur	re and may l	be made, repaid and
D	eed of True	The total c	utetendi	er and Lend	er conte	emplate a se	ries of	advances to	be secured by this
(n	not including	i finance cha	rnee the	ig principal i Feo n at a rai	e which	owing at any	one ti	me under tr	ne Credit Agreement d any other charges
ar	nd collection	costs which	h may he	owing from	time to	time under the	nn ame	e to time, an	a any other charges
01	NE HUNDE	ED THOUS	AND A	ND NO/DOI	LARS-			an Agreeme	nt) shall not exceed (\$_100,000.00)
II	nat sum is re	eterred to he	rein as th	ne Maximum	Principa	l Balance and	d refern	ed to in the s	Credit Agreement as
the	ne Credit Lirr	iit. The entire	indebte	dness under	the Cred	dit Agreemen	t, if not	sooner paid	I, is due and payable
T	HIRTY	years	from the	date of this	Deed of	Trust.		•	,
(2) Th	he payment	of all other	sums ac	dvanced in a	ccordan	ce herewith	to prot	ect the seci	urity of this Deed of
Ira	rust, with tin	ance charge	s thereo	n at a rate w	hich ma	v varv as de	scribed	I in the Cred	dit Agreement.
(3) 11	he performa	ince of the c	ovenants	s and agreer	nents of	Borrower he	rein co	ntained:	
BORRO	WER irrevo	cably grants	and conv	eys to Truste	e, in trus	t, with power	of sale,	the following	g described property
ocated in the	County of _	LINCOLN				of Nevada:			
\			1 7		•				

LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEROF AS EXHIBIT "A"

TOGETHER WITH THE RENTS, ISSUES AND PROFITS THEREOF, RESERVING THE RIGHT TO COLLECT AND USE THE SAME, EXCEPT DURING CONTINUANCE OF SAME DEFAULT HEREUNDER, AND DURING CONTINUANCE OF SUCH DEFAULT, AUTHORIZING BENEFICIARY TO COLLECT AND ENFORCE THE SAME BY ANY LAWFUL MEANS IN THE NAME OF ANY PARTY HERETO.

which has the address of100_BU0	CKHORN ROAD		
ALAMO	NEVADA	(Street)	89001
(herein "Property Address");		(State)	(Zip Code)
TOGETHER with all the improvappurtenances and fixtures, all of which of Trust; and all of the foregoing, togeleasehold) are hereinafter referred to a	th shall be deemed to be and lether with said property (or t	remain a part of the p	roperty covered by this Dee
Complete if applicable: This Property is part of a condo	minium project known as		
This Property includes Borrower's	unit and all Borrower's rights in	the common element	s of the condominium projec
This Property is in a Planned Ur	it Development known as	\rightarrow	
Borrower covenants that Borrower convey the Property, and that the Property that Borrower warrants and will defend	erty is unencumbered, excep-	t for encumbrances of	firecord. Borrower covenant

Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

encumbrances of record.

- 1. Payment of Principal, Finance Charges and Other Charges. Borrower shall promptly pay when due all amounts borrowed under the Credit Agreement, all finance charges and applicable other charges and collection costs as provided in the Credit Agreement.
- 2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law, Lender, at Lender's option, may require Borrower to pay to Lender on the day monthly payments of principal and finance charges are payable under the Credit Agreement, until all sums secured by this Deed of Trust are paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments (including condominium and planned unit development assessments, if any) which may attain priority over this Deed of Trust, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance and flood insurance, if applicable, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof. Borrower shall not be obligated to make such payments of Funds to Lender to the extent that Borrower makes such payments to the holder of a prior mortgage or deed of trust if such holder is an institutional Lender.

If Borrower pays Funds to Lender, the Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Deed of Trust that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid. Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency in one or more payments as Lender may require.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 22 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

- 3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Credit Agreement and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, second, (in the order Lender chooses) to any finance charges, other charges and collection costs owing, and third, to the principal balance under the Credit Agreement.
- 4. Prior Mortgages and Deeds of Trust; Charges; Liens. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust, including Borrower's covenants to make payments when due. Except to the extent that any such charges or impositions are to be made to Lender under paragraph 2, Borrower shall pay or cause to be paid all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Deed of Trust, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any. Within five days after any demand by Lender, Borrower shall exhibit to Lender receipts showing that all amounts due under this paragraph have been paid when due.
- 5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage," floods, and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require. Unless Lender in writing requires otherwise, the policy shall provide insurance on a replacement cost basis in an amount not less than that necessary to comply with any coinsurance percentage stipulated in the hazard insurance policy, and the amount of coverage shall be no less than the Maximum Principal Balance plus the full amount of any lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender: provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in a form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in a form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower. All insurance proceeds are hereby assigned to Lender and shall be paid to Lender to the extent of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restore or repair the Property, if it is economically feasible to do so.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

- 6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and the constituent documents.
- 7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, then Lender, at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower may make such appearances, disburse such sums, including reasonable attorneys' fees, and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest. Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with finance charges thereon, at the rate provided in the Credit Agreement, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder. Any action taken by Lender under this paragraph shall not cure any breach Borrower may have committed of any covenant or agreement under this Deed of Trust. Borrower agrees that Lender is subrogated to all of the rights and remedies of any prior lienor, to the extent of any payment by Lender to such lienor.
- 8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property.
- 9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender, to the extent of any indebtedness under the Credit Agreement, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust.
- 10. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Waiver. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made

by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy.

- 11. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-signers. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 21 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Deed of Trust, but does not execute the Credit Agreement, (a) is co-signing this Deed of Trust only to grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property to Trustee under the terms of this Deed of Trust, (b) is not personally liable under the Credit Agreement or under this Deed of Trust, and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower hereunder may agree to extend, modify, forbear, or make any other accommodations or amendments with regard to the terms of this Deed of Trust or the Credit Agreement, without that Borrower's consent and without releasing that Borrower or modifying this Deed of Trust as to that Borrower's interest in the Property.
- 12. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by delivering it or by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.
- 13. Governing Law; Severability. The state and local laws applicable to this Deed of Trust shall be the laws of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. The foregoing sentence shall not limit the applicability of Federal law to this Deed of Trust. In the event that any provision or clause of this Deed of Trust or the Credit Agreement conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Deed of Trust or the Credit Agreement which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of this Deed of Trust and the Credit Agreement are declared to be severable. As used herein, "costs," "expenses" and "attorneys' fees" include all sums to the extent not prohibited by applicable law or limited herein.
- 14. Prior Mortgage or Deed of Trust; Modification; Future Advance. Borrower shall not enter into any agreement with the holder of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement which has priority over this Deed of Trust by which that security agreement is modified, amended, extended, or renewed, without the prior written consent of the Lender. Borrower shall neither request nor accept any future advance under a prior mortgage, deed of trust, or other security agreement without the prior written consent of Lender.
- 15. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a copy of the Credit Agreement and a conformed copy of this Deed of Trust at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.
- 16. Rehabilitation Loan Agreement. Borrower shall fulfill all of Borrower's obligations under any home rehabilitation, improvement, repair, or other loan agreement which Borrower may enter into with Lender, at Lender's option, may require Borrower to execute and deliver to Lender, in a form acceptable to Lender, an assignment of any rights, claims or defenses which Borrower may have against parties who supply labor, materials or services in connection with improvements made to the Property.
- 17. Waiver of Homestead Exemption. To the extent permitted by law, Borrower hereby waives the benefit of the homestead exemption as to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust.
- 18. Waiver of Statutes of Limitation. Borrower hereby waives, to the full extent permitted by law, statutes of limitation as a defense to any demand or obligation secured by this Deed of Trust.
- 19. Merger. There shall be no merger of the interest or estate created by this Deed of Trust with any other interest or estate in the Property at any time held by or for the benefit of Lender in any capacity, without the written consent of Lender.
- 20. Notice of Transfer of the Property; Advances after Transfer. Borrower shall give notice to Lender, as provided in paragraph 12 hereof, prior to any sale or transfer of all or part of the Property or any rights in the Property. Any person to whom all or part of the Property or any right in the Property is sold or transferred also shall be obligated to give notice to Lender, as provided in paragraph 12 hereof, promptly after such transfer. Even if Borrower transfers the Property, Borrower will continue to be obligated under the Credit Agreement and this Deed of Trust unless Lender releases Borrower in writing. As a condition to Lender's consent to any proposed transfer or as a condition to the release of Borrower, Lender may require that the person to whom the Property is transferred sign an assumption agreement satisfactory to Lender and Lender may impose an assumption fee. The assumption agreement will not entitle the person signing it to receive advances under the Credit Agreement.
- 21. Transfer of the Property. Subject to applicable law, Lender shall have the right to accelerate, that is, to demand immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage or Deed of Trust, if Borrower, without the written consent of Lender, sells or transfers all or part of the Property or any rights in the Property.
- If Lender exercises the option to accelerate, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 12 hereof. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date of the notice within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay those sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 22 hereof.
- 22. Default; Termination and Acceleration; Remedies. Each of the following events shall constitute an event of default ("event of default") under this Deed of Trust: (1) Borrower commits fraud or makes a material misrepresentation in connection with this Deed of Trust or the Credit Agreement; (2) Borrower does not meet

PAGE 4

the repayment terms of the Credit Agreement; or (3) Borrower's action or inaction adversely affects the Lender's rights in the Property secured by this Deed of Trust. If an event of default occurs, then prior to exercising any right or remedy provided for in this Deed of Trust and prior to acceleration, Lender shall give a "Notice of Default and Election to Sell" to Borrower as provided in paragraph 12 hereof specifying: (1) the event of default; (2) the action required to cure such event of default; (3) a date, not less than 35 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such event of default must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such event of default on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the nonexistence of an event of default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. Lender will record the Notice of Default and Election to Sell. If the event of default is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice. Lender, at Lender's option, may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 22, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees.

If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold and shall cause such notice to be recorded in each county in which the Property or some part thereof is located. Lender shall mail copies of such notice in the manner prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to the other persons prescribed by applicable law. Trustee shall give public notice of sale to the persons and in the manner prescribed by applicable law. After the lapse of such time as may be required by applicable law, Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall sell the Property at public auction to the highest bidder at the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of sale in one or more parcels and in such order as Trustee may determine. Trustee may postpone sale of all or any parcel of the Property by public announcement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or Lender's designee may purchase the Property at any sale.

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty, expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prima facie evidence of the truth of the statements made therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorneys' fees and costs of title evidence; (b) to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust; and (c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

- 23. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust due to Borrower's breach, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Deed of Trust discontinued at any time prior to the earlier to occur of (i) the fifth day before sale of the Property pursuant to any power of sale contained in this Deed of Trust or (ii) entry of a judgment enforcing this Deed of Trust if: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Deed of Trust and the Credit Agreement had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all events of default; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender and Trustee in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust, and in enforcing Lender's and Trustee's remedies as provided in paragraph 22 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.
- Reconveyance. This Deed of Trust secures a revolving line of credit and advances may be made, repaid, and remade from time to time under the terms of the Credit Agreement, When Borrower (1) has paid all sums secured by this Deed of Trust and (2) has requested that the revolving line of credit be canceled. Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey the Property and shall surrender this Deed of Trust and the Credit Agreement to Trustee. Trustee shall reconvey the Property without warranty to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. To the extent permitted by law, Lender may charge Borrower a fee for such reconveyance and require Borrower to pay costs of recordation, if any
- Substitute Trustee. Lender, at Lender's option, may from time to time, remove Trustee and appoint a successor trustee to any Trustee appointed hereunder. Without conveyance of the Property, the successor trustee shall succeed to all the title, power and duties conferred upon the Trustee herein and by applicable law. 26. Assumption Fee. Lender may charge an assumption fee of N/A

REQUEST FOR NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND FORECLOSURE UNDER SUPERIOR MORTGAGES OR DEEDS OF TRUST

Borrower and Lender request the holder of any mortgage, deed of trust or other encumbrance with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust to give Notice to Lender, at Lender's address set forth on page one of this Deed of Trust, of any default under the superior encumbrance and of any sale or other foreclosure action.

	IN WITNE	ESS WHEREOF, Bot	rower has execu	ited this Deed of Tru	st.	2 \ \
			Hum	42 925	buch	(Seal)
			1 /	ER DEAN TURLE	-, -, -, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Воптожег
				Berly ANN TURL		(Seal)
STATE	OF NEVADA,	CLARK		Coun		
		R 28, 2004 AND KIMBERLY A		appeared before me		LUTHER DEAN
	d the above in			10 10		aged mar Intel
			<u> </u>	mya	Ruch	
		KIMBERLY A. RICH Natury Public State of Ne	rada County	of CLARK	Notary Public	, State of Nevada
		No. 99-36954-1 ly appt. exp. Apr. 14, :	T 15.	Of <u>OBJECT</u>))	, State of Nevada
			REQUEST FO	R RECONVEYANC	E/ /	
TO TRU		ed is the holder of th	e Credit Agreen	nent secured by this	Deed of Trust Sa	aid Credit Agreement,
together	with all othe	r indebtedness secu	red by this Dee	d of Trust, has been	paid in full. You a	are hereby directed to
cancel s	said Credit Ag state now hel	reement and this Da d by you under this	eed of Trust, wh Deed of Trust to	ich are delivered hei the person or perso	reby, and to recon ns legally entitled	vey, without warranty, thereto.
Date: _		/ /				
		/ /		\\.	_ \ . >	
		Space Below	This Line Rese	rved For Lender and	d Recorder)	
		\ \		\ \		
	~	/ /))		
A STATE OF THE STA))		
				///		
				/ /		
		^				
l.		1 '	V			

File Number: 2165725

EXHIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

That portion of the Northeast Quarter (NE1/4) of Section 21 Township 7 South, Range 61 East, M.D.M., Lincoln County, Nevada, according to the Official Plat of said land on file in the Bureau of Land Management, described as follows:

Commencing at the Northwest corner of said northeast Quarter (NE1/4) thence North 89°16'28" East on the North line of said Section 21 a distance of 1,135.50 feet; thence South 1°52'10" East a distance of 470.81 feet; thence South 12°96'59" East a distance of 441.74 feet to the True Point of Beginning; thence South 22°52'44" East a distance of 324.88 feet; thence North 67°07'16" East a distance of 268.16 feet; thence North 22°52'44" West a distance of 324.88 feet; thence South 67°07'16" West a distance of 268.16 feet to the True Point of Beginning; also known as Lot No. A, as shown upon Parcel Map for L. Dean Turley and Laurelie L. Turley recorded January 7, 1977 in Book A-1 page 123 as File 59008.

Note: The above metes and bounds description appeared previously in that certain document recorded October 13, 1987 in Book 77, Page 245 as File 87832.

